

In the Court of Addl.District & Sessions Judge,2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Barasat, North 24- Parganas.

Present: JUDGE P.G.B. Hussain

JO code : WB 00817

2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Barasat, North 24-Parganas

Crl. Rev. No. 05 of 2025

Order

Dated 19.09.2025

Today is fixed for TCR.

Petitioner files hazira.

O.P. No.1 and OP/State file their respective haziras.

TCR is received. Let it be tagged with the record.

To 05.01.2026 for hearing of revision.

Dictated & corrected by

Additional District & Sessions Judge i/c      Additional District & Sessions Judge i/c

2<sup>nd</sup> Court , Barasat, North 24-Pgs.

2<sup>nd</sup> Court , Barasat, North 24-Pgs.