

In the Court of Addl.District & Sessions Judge,2nd Court, Barasat, North 24- Parganas.

Present: JUDGE P.G.B. Hussain

JO code : WB 00817

2nd Court, Barasat, North 24-Parganas

CrI. Rev. No. 05 of 2025

Order

Dated 05.01.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of petition dt. 03.01.2026
filed by the revisionist and hearing of revision.

Perused the petition filed by the revisionist.

It appears from the petition filed by the revisionist that
he is unable to be present before the Court today as he has
been detailed as BLO under Special Incentive Revision.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

O.P No.1 files a petition praying for an adjournment on
the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Revisionist is directed to serve relevant documents to
the O.P. No.1

OP/State files hazira.

As per resolution 'Not to pass any adverse order from 02:00 p.m.'
passed by the Local Bar Association, case is adjourned today.

To 05.03.2026 for hearing of revision and supply of relevant
documents to O.P. No.1 by the revisionist.

Dictated & corrected by

Additional Sessions Judge i/c

2nd Court , Barasat, North 24-Pgs.

Additional Sessions Judge i/c

2nd Court , Barasat, North 24-Pgs.